
UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD

Crop Water Use for 2004 Crop Water Use for 2004

Emergence Date Emergence Date

CORN   April 25 CORN  May 5

Date GGDs Daily Last 7
Days

Future
Avg

Total use GGDs Daily Last 7
Days

Future
Avg

Total
use

Per Day Per Day

4/26/04 14 0.03 0.03 0.03
4/27/04 30 0.04 0.03 0.07
4/28/04 48 0.05 0.03 0.12
4/29/04 54 0.01 0.02 0.13
4/30/04 55 0.01 0.02 0.14

5/1/04 61 0.03 0.03 0.17

5/2/04 64 0.03 0.20 0.03 0.20

5/3/04 73 0.04 0.21 0.03 0.24

5/4/04 88 0.04 0.21 0.03 0.28

5/5/04 106 0.07 0.23 0.04 0.35

5/6/04 129 0.05 0.27 0.04 0.40 41 0.04 0.03 0.04
5/7/04 149 0.05 0.31 0.04 0.45 61 0.04 0.03 0.08
5/8/04 173 0.06 0.34 0.04 0.51 85 0.05 0.04 0.13
5/9/04 193 0.05 0.36 0.05 0.56 105 0.04 0.04 0.17

5/10/04 210 0.03 0.35 0.04 0.59 122 0.03 0.03 0.20
5/11/04 231 0.03 0.34 0.05 0.62 143 0.03 0.04 0.23
5/12/04 238 0.03 0.30 0.05 0.65 150 0.03 0.26 0.04 0.26
5/13/04 238 0.01 0.26 0.05 0.66 150 0.01 0.23 0.03 0.27
5/14/04 243 0.04 0.25 0.06 0.70 155 0.03 0.22 0.04 0.30
5/15/04 251 0.04 0.23 0.06 0.74 163 0.03 0.20 0.04 0.33
5/16/04 266 0.05 0.23 0.07 0.79 178 0.04 0.20 0.05 0.37
5/17/04 278 0.01 0.21 0.06 0.80 190 0.01 0.18 0.04 0.38
5/18/04 289 0.03 0.21 0.07 0.83 201 0.02 0.17 0.04 0.40
5/19/04 307 0.02 0.20 0.06 0.85 219 0.01 0.15 0.04 0.41
5/20/04 325 0.05 0.24 0.07 0.90 237 0.03 0.17 0.05 0.44
5/21/04 349 0.10 0.30 0.09 1.00 261 0.06 0.20 0.06 0.50
5/22/04 373 0.10 0.36 0.10 1.10 285 0.07 0.24 0.07 0.57
5/23/04 389 0.08 0.39 0.09 1.18 301 0.06 0.26 0.07 0.63
5/24/04 405 0.07 0.45 0.09 1.25 317 0.05 0.30 0.07 0.68
5/25/04 414 0.10 0.52 0.10 1.35 326 0.07 0.35 0.08 0.75
5/26/04 427 0.12 0.62 0.11 1.47 339 0.09 0.43 0.08 0.84
5/27/04 447 0.12 0.69 0.12 1.59 359 0.09 0.49 0.09 0.93
5/28/04 466 0.19 0.78 0.14 1.78 378 0.14 0.57 0.11 1.07
5/29/04 489 0.16 0.84 0.14 1.94 401 0.12 0.62 0.11 1.19
5/30/04 498 0.13 0.89 0.14 2.07 410 0.10 0.66 0.11 1.29
5/31/04 511 0.19 1.01 0.16 2.26 423 0.15 0.76 0.13 1.44

6/1/04 525 0.24 1.15 0.18 2.50 437 0.19 0.88 0.15 1.63
6/2/04 536 0.15 1.18 0.16 2.65 448 0.12 0.91 0.13 1.75
6/3/04 550 0.16 1.22 0.17 2.81 462 0.12 0.94 0.14 1.87
6/4/04 570 0.23 1.26 0.20 3.04 482 0.18 0.98 0.16 2.05
6/5/04 591 0.14 1.24 0.18 3.18 503 0.11 0.97 0.15 2.16
6/6/04 611 0.15 1.26 0.20 3.33 523 0.12 0.99 0.16 2.28
6/7/04 639 0.31 1.38 0.26 3.64 551 0.25 1.09 0.22 2.53
6/8/04 667 0.21 1.35 0.24 3.85 579 0.17 1.07 0.20 2.70
6/9/04 693 0.16 1.36 0.23 4.01 605 0.13 1.08 0.20 2.83

6/10/04 719 0.18 1.38 0.24 4.19 631 0.15 1.11 0.22 2.98
6/11/04 743 0.30 1.45 0.29 4.49 655 0.26 1.19 0.26 3.24
6/12/04 762 0.16 1.47 0.25 4.65 674 0.14 1.22 0.23 3.38
6/13/04 782 0.28 1.60 0.29 4.93 694 0.25 1.35 0.26 3.63
6/14/04 806 0.28 1.57 0.29 5.21 718 0.25 1.35 0.27 3.88
6/15/04 830 0.28 1.64 0.29 5.49 742 0.25 1.43 0.27 4.13
6/16/04 848 0.21 1.69 0.27 5.70 760 0.19 1.49 0.25 4.32
6/17/04 864 0.16 1.67 0.26 5.86 776 0.15 1.49 0.24 4.47
6/18/04 871 0.08 1.45 0.23 5.94 783 0.07 1.30 0.22 4.54
6/19/04 880 0.17 1.46 0.25 6.11 792 0.15 1.31 0.24 4.69
6/20/04 895 0.12 1.30 0.24 6.23 807 0.11 1.17 0.23 4.80
6/21/04 910 0.23 1.25 0.27 6.46 822 0.21 1.13 0.26 5.01
6/22/04 925 0.28 1.25 0.29 6.74 837 0.26 1.14 0.28 5.27
6/23/04 944 0.32 1.36 0.30 7.06 856 0.30 1.25 0.29 5.57
6/24/04 952 0.18 1.38 0.26 7.24 864 0.16 1.26 0.25 5.73
6/25/04 965 0.25 1.55 0.28 7.49 877 0.23 1.42 0.27 5.96
6/26/04 978 0.11 1.49 0.24 7.60 890 0.10 1.37 0.24 6.06
6/27/04 995 0.22 1.59 0.27 7.82 907 0.21 1.47 0.27 6.27
6/28/04 1009 0.24 1.60 0.27 8.06 921 0.23 1.49 0.27 6.50
6/29/04 1024 0.23 1.55 0.27 8.29 936 0.23 1.46 0.27 6.73
6/30/04 1043 0.26 1.49 0.28 8.55 955 0.26 1.42 0.28 6.99

7/1/04 1064 0.17 1.48 0.25 8.72 976 0.17 1.43 0.25 7.16
7/2/04 1084 0.07 1.30 0.22 8.79 996 0.07 1.27 0.22 7.23
7/3/04 1108 0.28 1.47 0.28 9.07 1020 0.28 1.45 0.28 7.51



7/4/04 1130 0.28 1.53 0.28 9.35 1042 0.28 1.52 0.28 7.79
7/5/04 1151 0.17 1.46 0.25 9.52 1063 0.17 1.46 0.25 7.96
7/6/04 1165 0.20 1.43 0.26 9.72 1077 0.20 1.43 0.26 8.16
7/7/04 1176 0.12 1.29 0.23 9.84 1088 0.12 1.29 0.23 8.28
7/8/04 1194 0.08 1.20 0.22 9.92 1106 0.08 1.20 0.22 8.36
7/9/04 1218 0.27 1.40 0.27 10.19 1130 0.27 1.40 0.27 8.63

7/10/04 1244 0.11 1.23 0.22 10.30 1156 0.11 1.23 0.22 8.74
7/11/04 1272 0.27 1.22 0.27 10.57 1184 0.27 1.22 0.27 9.01
7/12/04 1300 0.31 1.36 0.28 10.88 1212 0.31 1.36 0.28 9.32
7/13/04 1327 0.27 1.43 0.26 11.15 1240 0.27 1.43 0.26 9.59
7/14/04 1351 0.20 1.51 0.24 11.35 1263 0.20 1.51 0.24 9.79
7/15/04 1376 0.23 1.66 0.25 11.58 1288 0.23 1.66 0.25 10.02
7/16/04 1400 0.27 1.66 0.26 11.85 1312 0.27 1.66 0.26 10.29
7/17/04 1422 0.23 1.78 0.24 12.08 1334 0.23 1.78 0.24 10.52
7/18/04 1444 0.27 1.78 0.25 12.35 1356 0.27 1.78 0.25 10.79
7/19/04 1470 0.32 1.79 0.27 12.67 1382 0.32 1.79 0.27 11.11
7/20/04 1497 0.30 1.82 0.27 12.97 1409 0.30 1.82 0.27 11.41
7/21/04 1526 0.28 1.90 0.26 13.25 1438 0.28 1.90 0.26 11.69
7/22/04 1550 0.17 1.84 0.23 13.42 1462 0.17 1.84 0.23 11.86
7/23/04 1566 0.12 1.69 0.22 13.54 1478 0.12 1.69 0.22 11.98
7/24/04 1577 0.03 1.49 0.19 13.57 1489 0.03 1.49 0.19 12.01
7/25/04 1591 0.21 1.43 0.24 13.78 1503 0.21 1.43 0.24 12.22
7/26/04 1606 0.25 1.36 0.25 14.03 1518 0.25 1.36 0.25 12.47
7/27/04 1625 0.29 1.35 0.26 14.32 1537 0.29 1.35 0.26 12.76
7/28/04 1643 0.11 1.18 0.20 14.43 1555 0.11 1.18 0.20 12.87
7/29/04 1664 0.25 1.26 0.24 14.68 1576 0.25 1.26 0.24 13.12
7/30/04 1685 0.24 1.38 0.24 14.92 1597 0.24 1.38 0.24 13.36
7/31/04 1704 0.28 1.63 0.25 15.20 1616 0.28 1.63 0.25 13.64

8/1/04 1732 0.28 1.70 0.25 15.48 1644 0.28 1.70 0.25 13.92
8/2/04 1759 0.22 1.67 0.23 15.70 1671 0.22 1.67 0.23 14.14
8/3/04 1786 0.31 1.69 0.25 16.01 1698 0.31 1.69 0.26 14.45
8/4/04 1809 0.19 1.77 0.22 16.20 1721 0.19 1.77 0.22 14.64
8/5/04 1828 0.22 1.74 0.23 16.42 1740 0.22 1.74 0.23 14.86
8/6/04 1847 0.22 1.72 0.22 16.64 1759 0.22 1.72 0.23 15.08
8/7/04 1866 0.23 1.67 0.23 16.87 1778 0.23 1.67 0.23 15.31
8/8/04 1890 0.23 1.62 0.22 17.10 1802 0.23 1.62 0.23 15.54
8/9/04 1909 0.27 1.67 0.23 17.37 1821 0.27 1.67 0.24 15.81

8/10/04 1921 0.11 1.47 0.18 17.48 1833 0.11 1.47 0.19 15.92
8/11/04 1930 0.20 1.48 0.20 17.68 1842 0.20 1.48 0.21 16.12
8/12/04 1940 0.19 1.45 0.20 17.87 1852 0.19 1.45 0.20 16.31
8/13/04 1953 0.19 1.42 0.20 18.06 1865 0.19 1.42 0.20 16.50
8/14/04 1963 0.17 1.36 0.19 18.23 1875 0.17 1.36 0.20 16.67
8/15/04 1980 0.27 1.40 0.22 18.50 1892 0.28 1.41 0.23 16.95
8/16/04 2004 0.22 1.35 0.20 18.72 1916 0.23 1.37 0.21 17.18
8/17/04 2024 0.23 1.47 0.20 18.95 1936 0.24 1.50 0.21 17.42
8/18/04 2047 0.24 1.51 0.20 19.19 1959 0.25 1.55 0.21 17.67
8/19/04 2057 0.16 1.48 0.18 19.35 1969 0.17 1.53 0.19 17.84
8/20/04 2075 0.23 1.52 0.20 19.58 1987 0.24 1.58 0.21 18.08
8/21/04 2091 0.28 1.63 0.21 19.86 2003 0.29 1.70 0.22 18.37
8/22/04 2116 0.25 1.61 0.20 20.11 2028 0.26 1.68 0.21 18.63
8/23/04 2141 0.16 1.55 0.16 20.27 2053 0.17 1.62 0.18 18.80
8/24/04 2165 0.19 1.51 0.16 20.46 2077 0.20 1.58 0.18 19.00
8/25/04 2189 0.17 1.44 0.15 20.63 2101 0.18 1.51 0.17 19.18
8/26/04 2211 0.20 1.48 0.15 20.83 2123 0.22 1.56 0.18 19.40
8/27/04 2231 0.20 1.45 0.15 21.03 2143 0.23 1.55 0.17 19.63
8/28/04 2247 0.15 1.32 0.13 21.18 2159 0.17 1.43 0.15 19.80
8/29/04 2264 0.18 1.25 0.13 21.36 2176 0.21 1.38 0.16 20.01
8/30/04 2283 0.19 1.28 0.13 21.55 2195 0.22 1.43 0.16 20.23
8/31/04 2305 0.19 1.28 0.12 21.74 2217 0.23 1.46 0.16 20.46

9/1/04 2327 0.18 1.29 0.10 21.92 2239 0.22 1.50 0.15 20.68
9/2/04 2350 0.21 1.30 0.10 22.13 2262 0.26 1.54 0.16 20.94
9/3/04 2372 0.18 1.28 0.08 22.31 2284 0.21 1.52 0.14 21.15
9/4/04 2397 0.17 1.30 0.06 22.48 2309 0.21 1.56 0.13 21.36
9/5/04 2416 0.08 1.20 0.03 22.56 2328 0.13 1.48 0.10 21.49
9/6/04 2431 0.07 1.08 0.02 22.63 2343 0.16 1.42 0.10 21.65
9/7/04 2445 0.03 0.92 0.01 22.66 2357 0.14 1.33 0.08 21.79
9/8/04 2461 0.03 0.77 0.01 22.69 2373 0.13 1.24 0.07 21.92
9/9/04 2480 0.03 0.59 0.01 22.72 2392 0.16 1.14 0.07 22.08

9/10/04 2500 0.03 0.44 0.01 22.75 2412 0.17 1.10 0.06 22.25
9/11/04 2523 0.03 0.30 0.01 22.78 2435 0.06 0.95 0.02 22.31
9/12/04 2544 0.03 0.25 0.01 22.81 2456 0.06 0.88 0.02 22.37
9/13/04 2572 0.03 0.21 0.01 22.84 2484 0.06 0.78 0.02 22.43

2509 0.06 0.70 0.02 22.49
2523 0.06 0.63 0.02 22.55
2539 0.06 0.53 0.02 22.61



UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD
Crop Water Use for 2004 Crop Water Use for 2004

Emergence Date Emergence Date

           CORN May18 SOYBEANS May 20

GGDs Daily Last 7
Days

Future
Avg

Total use GGDs Daily Last 7
Days

Future
Avg

Total
use

Per Day Per Day

5/18/04 11 0.03
5/19/04 29 0.02
5/20/04 47 0.01 0.03 0.01 18 0.02 0.02 0.02
5/21/04 71 0.01 0.03 0.02 42 0.03 0.03 0.05
5/22/04 95 0.02 0.03 0.04 66 0.03 0.03 0.08
5/23/04 111 0.02 0.03 0.06 82 0.02 0.03 0.10
5/24/04 127 0.02 0.08 0.03 0.08 98 0.02 0.03 0.12
5/25/04 136 0.03 0.11 0.03 0.11 107 0.03 0.03 0.15
5/26/04 149 0.03 0.14 0.04 0.14 120 0.03 0.18 0.03 0.18
5/27/04 169 0.03 0.16 0.04 0.17 140 0.03 0.19 0.03 0.21
5/28/04 188 0.04 0.19 0.05 0.21 160 0.05 0.21 0.04 0.26
5/29/04 211 0.04 0.21 0.05 0.25 182 0.04 0.22 0.04 0.30
5/30/04 220 0.04 0.23 0.05 0.29 191 0.03 0.23 0.04 0.33
5/31/04 233 0.05 0.26 0.06 0.34 204 0.05 0.26 0.05 0.38

6/1/04 247 0.05 0.28 0.07 0.39 218 0.06 0.29 0.05 0.44
6/2/04 258 0.06 0.31 0.07 0.45 229 0.04 0.30 0.05 0.48
6/3/04 272 0.06 0.34 0.07 0.51 243 0.04 0.31 0.05 0.52
6/4/04 292 0.06 0.36 0.09 0.57 263 0.06 0.32 0.06 0.58
6/5/04 313 0.06 0.38 0.09 0.63 284 0.04 0.32 6.00 0.62
6/6/04 333 0.07 0.41 0.10 0.70 304 0.05 0.34 0.07 0.67
6/7/04 361 0.08 0.44 0.13 0.78 332 0.10 0.39 0.09 0.77
6/8/04 389 0.08 0.47 0.13 0.86 360 0.07 0.40 0.09 0.84
6/9/04 415 0.08 0.49 0.13 0.94 386 0.06 0.42 0.08 0.90

6/10/04 441 0.09 0.52 0.14 1.03 413 0.07 0.45 0.09 0.97
6/11/04 465 0.10 0.56 0.17 1.13 436 0.11 0.50 0.11 1.08
6/12/04 484 0.10 0.60 0.16 1.23 455 0.06 0.52 0.10 1.14
6/13/04 504 0.12 0.65 0.19 1.35 476 0.10 0.57 0.12 1.24
6/14/04 528 0.12 0.69 0.19 1.47 499 0.10 0.57 0.12 1.34
6/15/04 552 0.13 0.74 0.20 1.60 523 0.10 0.60 0.12 1.44
6/16/04 570 0.14 0.80 0.19 1.74 542 0.08 0.62 0.12 1.52
6/17/04 586 0.14 0.85 0.19 1.88 557 0.06 0.61 0.12 1.58
6/18/04 593 0.12 0.87 0.17 2.00 564 0.03 0.53 0.11 1.61
6/19/04 602 0.13 0.90 0.19 2.13 573 0.07 0.54 0.12 1.68
6/20/04 617 0.12 0.90 0.19 2.25 588 0.05 0.49 0.12 1.73
6/21/04 632 0.12 0.90 0.21 2.37 603 0.10 0.49 0.14 1.83
6/22/04 647 0.12 0.89 0.23 2.49 618 0.12 0.51 0.15 1.95
6/23/04 666 0.13 0.88 0.24 2.62 637 0.15 0.58 0.16 2.10
6/24/04 674 0.13 0.87 0.22 2.75 645 0.08 0.60 0.15 2.18
6/25/04 687 0.15 0.90 0.23 2.90 658 0.12 0.69 0.16 2.30
6/26/04 700 0.14 0.91 0.21 3.04 671 0.05 0.67 0.14 2.35
6/27/04 717 0.16 0.95 0.23 3.20 688 0.11 0.73 0.17 2.46
6/28/04 731 0.16 0.99 0.24 3.36 702 0.13 0.76 0.17 2.59
6/29/04 746 0.16 1.03 0.24 3.52 717 0.13 0.77 0.17 2.72
6/30/04 765 0.16 1.06 0.25 3.68 736 0.15 0.77 0.18 2.87

7/1/04 786 0.17 1.10 0.23 3.85 757 0.10 0.79 0.17 2.97
7/2/04 806 0.15 1.10 0.21 4.00 777 0.04 0.71 0.16 3.01
7/3/04 830 0.18 1.14 0.27 4.18 801 0.19 0.85 0.21 3.20
7/4/04 852 0.19 1.17 0.27 4.37 823 0.19 0.93 0.21 3.39
7/5/04 873 0.18 1.19 0.24 4.55 844 0.12 0.92 0.19 3.51
7/6/04 887 0.18 1.21 0.25 4.73 858 0.14 0.93 0.20 3.65
7/7/04 898 0.16 1.21 0.23 4.89 869 0.08 0.86 0.19 3.73
7/8/04 916 0.16 1.20 0.22 5.05 887 0.06 0.82 0.18 3.79
7/9/04 940 0.19 1.24 0.27 5.24 912 0.20 0.98 0.22 3.99

7/10/04 966 0.16 1.22 0.22 5.40 937 0.09 0.88 0.19 4.08
7/11/04 994 0.17 1.20 0.27 5.57 966 0.22 0.91 0.23 4.30
7/12/04 1022 0.19 1.21 0.28 5.76 993 0.26 1.05 0.24 4.56
7/13/04 1049 0.20 1.23 0.26 5.96 1021 0.23 1.14 0.23 4.79
7/14/04 1073 0.21 1.28 0.24 6.17 1044 0.17 1.23 0.21 4.96
7/15/04 1098 0.24 1.36 0.25 6.41 1069 0.20 1.37 0.22 5.16
7/16/04 1122 0.24 1.41 0.26 6.65 1093 0.24 1.41 0.23 5.40
7/17/04 1144 0.25 1.50 0.24 6.90 1115 0.21 1.53 0.22 5.61
7/18/04 1166 0.26 1.59 0.25 7.16 1137 0.24 1.55 0.24 5.85
7/19/04 1192 0.26 1.66 0.27 7.42 1163 0.29 1.58 0.26 6.14
7/20/04 1219 0.26 1.72 0.27 7.68 1190 0.28 1.63 0.25 6.42
7/21/04 1248 0.27 1.78 0.26 7.95 1219 0.26 1.72 0.26 6.68
7/22/04 1272 0.26 1.80 0.23 8.21 1244 0.16 1.68 0.23 6.84



7/23/04 1288 0.24 1.80 0.22 8.45 1259 0.11 1.55 0.22 6.95
7/24/04 1299 0.21 1.76 0.19 8.66 1270 0.03 1.37 0.19 6.98
7/25/04 1313 0.20 1.70 0.24 8.86 1284 0.20 1.33 0.24 7.18
7/26/04 1328 0.19 1.63 0.25 9.05 1299 0.24 1.28 0.25 7.42
7/27/04 1346 0.19 1.56 0.26 9.24 1318 0.28 1.28 0.26 7.70
7/28/04 1365 0.17 1.46 0.20 9.41 1336 0.11 1.13 0.20 7.81
7/29/04 1386 0.18 1.38 0.24 9.59 1357 0.25 1.22 0.24 8.06
7/30/04 1407 0.20 1.34 0.24 9.79 1378 0.24 1.35 0.24 8.30
7/31/04 1426 0.24 1.37 0.25 10.03 1398 0.28 1.60 0.25 8.58

8/1/04 1454 0.24 1.41 0.25 10.27 1425 0.28 1.68 0.25 8.86
8/2/04 1481 0.24 1.46 0.23 10.51 1452 0.22 1.66 0.23 9.08
8/3/04 1508 0.24 1.51 0.26 10.75 1479 0.31 1.69 0.26 9.39
8/4/04 1530 0.25 1.59 0.22 11.00 1502 0.19 1.77 0.22 9.58
8/5/04 1550 0.25 1.66 0.23 11.25 1522 0.22 1.74 0.23 9.80
8/6/04 1569 0.24 1.70 0.23 11.49 1540 0.22 1.72 0.23 10.02
8/7/04 1588 0.23 1.69 0.23 11.72 1559 0.23 1.67 0.23 10.25
8/8/04 1612 0.22 1.67 0.23 11.94 1583 0.23 1.62 0.22 10.48
8/9/04 1631 0.23 1.66 0.24 12.17 1603 0.27 1.67 0.23 10.75

8/10/04 1642 0.21 1.63 0.19 12.38 1614 0.11 1.47 0.19 10.86
8/11/04 1652 0.21 1.59 0.21 12.59 1623 0.20 1.48 0.21 11.06
8/12/04 1662 0.20 1.54 0.21 12.79 1634 0.19 1.45 0.20 11.25
8/13/04 1675 0.21 1.51 0.21 13.00 1646 0.19 1.42 0.20 11.44
8/14/04 1685 0.20 1.48 0.20 13.20 1656 0.17 1.36 0.19 11.61
8/15/04 1702 0.21 1.47 0.23 13.41 1673 0.28 1.41 0.22 11.89
8/16/04 1726 0.19 1.43 0.22 13.60 1697 0.23 1.37 0.20 12.12
8/17/04 1746 0.21 1.43 0.22 13.81 1718 0.23 1.49 0.20 12.35
8/18/04 1769 0.22 1.44 0.22 14.03 1740 0.24 1.53 0.20 12.59
8/19/04 1779 0.21 1.45 0.20 14.24 1750 0.16 1.50 0.18 12.75
8/20/04 1797 0.22 1.46 0.22 14.46 1768 0.23 1.54 0.20 12.98
8/21/04 1813 0.24 1.50 0.24 14.70 1785 0.28 1.65 0.21 13.26
8/22/04 1838 0.24 1.53 0.23 14.94 1809 0.25 1.62 0.20 13.51
8/23/04 1863 0.23 1.57 0.20 15.17 1834 0.16 1.55 0.16 13.67
8/24/04 1887 0.23 1.59 0.20 15.40 1858 0.18 1.50 0.16 13.85
8/25/04 1911 0.22 1.59 0.19 15.62 1882 0.17 1.43 0.15 14.02
8/26/04 1933 0.23 1.61 0.20 15.85 1904 0.21 1.48 0.15 14.23
8/27/04 1953 0.23 1.62 0.20 16.08 1924 0.21 1.46 0.14 14.44
8/28/04 1969 0.22 1.60 0.17 16.30 1940 0.16 1.34 0.12 14.60
8/29/04 1986 0.21 1.57 0.19 16.51 1957 0.18 1.27 0.12 14.78
8/30/04 2005 0.23 1.57 0.19 16.74 1976 0.18 1.29 0.11 14.96
8/31/04 2027 0.23 1.57 0.20 16.97 1999 0.18 1.29 0.10 15.14

9/1/04 2049 0.24 1.59 0.20 17.21 2020 0.16 1.28 0.09 15.30
9/2/04 2072 0.25 1.61 0.21 17.46 2043 0.17 1.24 0.09 15.47
9/3/04 2094 0.25 1.63 0.20 17.71 2065 0.13 1.16 0.07 15.60
9/4/04 2118 0.26 1.67 0.20 17.97 2090 0.11 1.11 0.06 15.71
9/5/04 2138 0.26 1.72 0.17 18.23 2109 0.06 0.99 0.04 15.77
9/6/04 2153 0.25 1.74 0.18 18.48 2124 0.06 0.87 0.04 15.83
9/7/04 2167 0.24 1.75 0.18 18.72 2139 0.05 0.74 0.04 15.88
9/8/04 2183 0.23 1.74 0.17 18.95 2154 0.04 0.62 0.03 15.92
9/9/04 2202 0.23 1.72 0.18 19.18 2173 0.05 0.50 0.04 15.97

9/10/04 2222 0.23 1.70 0.20 19.41 2194 0.06 0.43 0.04 16.03
9/11/04 2245 0.22 1.66 0.16 19.63 2216 0.04 0.36 0.03 16.07
9/12/04 2266 0.21 1.61 0.16 19.84 2238 0.04 0.34 0.03 16.11
9/13/04 2294 0.23 1.59 0.17 20.07 2265 0.06 0.34 0.03 16.17
9/14/04 2319 0.21 1.56 0.11 20.28 2291 3.00 3.29 0.02 19.17
9/15/04 2333 0.21 1.54 0.11 20.49 2304 0.03 3.28 0.02 19.20
9/16/04 2349 0.19 1.50 0.09 20.68 2320 0.02 3.25 0.01 19.22



UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD
Crop Water Use for 2004 Crop Water Use for 2004

Emergence Date Emergence Date
SOYBEANS June 5 SORGUHM June 10

GGDs Daily Lat 7
Days

Future
Avg

Total use GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future
Avg

Total
use

Per Day Per Day

6/5/04 21 0.02 0.02

6/6/04 42 0.02 0.01 0.04

6/7/04 69 0.05 0.01 0.09

6/8/04 97 0.03 0.02 0.12

6/9/04 123 0.02 0.02 0.14

6/10/04 150 0.03 0.02 0.17 27 0.02 0.03 0.02
6/11/04 173 0.05 0.22 0.03 0.22 50 0.04 0.04 0.06
6/12/04 193 0.02 0.22 0.03 0.24 70 0.02 0.03 0.08
6/13/04 213 0.04 0.24 0.03 0.28 90 0.04 0.04 0.12
6/14/04 237 0.04 0.23 0.03 0.32 114 0.04 0.04 0.16
6/15/04 260 0.05 0.25 0.04 0.37 137 0.04 0.04 0.20
6/16/04 279 0.04 0.27 0.04 0.41 156 0.03 0.23 0.04 0.23
6/17/04 294 0.03 0.27 0.04 0.44 172 0.02 0.23 0.04 0.25
6/18/04 302 0.02 0.24 0.03 0.46 179 0.01 0.20 0.04 0.26
6/19/04 310 0.04 0.26 0.04 0.50 187 0.02 0.20 0.04 0.28
6/20/04 326 0.03 0.25 0.03 0.53 203 0.02 0.18 0.04 0.30
6/21/04 340 0.06 0.27 0.04 0.59 217 0.03 0.17 0.05 0.33
6/22/04 355 0.07 0.29 0.04 0.66 233 0.04 0.17 0.06 0.37
6/23/04 374 0.09 0.34 0.05 0.75 251 0.05 0.19 0.06 0.42
6/24/04 382 0.05 0.36 0.05 0.80 259 0.03 0.20 0.05 0.45
6/25/04 395 0.07 0.41 0.05 0.87 272 0.04 0.23 0.06 0.49
6/26/04 408 0.03 0.40 0.05 0.90 285 0.02 0.23 0.05 0.51
6/27/04 426 0.07 0.44 0.06 0.97 303 0.04 0.25 0.06 0.55
6/28/04 439 0.07 0.45 0.06 1.04 316 0.05 0.27 0.06 0.60
6/29/04 454 0.07 0.45 0.06 1.11 331 0.05 0.28 0.07 0.65
6/30/04 473 0.08 0.44 0.06 1.19 351 0.06 0.29 0.07 0.71

7/1/04 494 0.06 0.45 0.06 1.25 371 0.04 0.30 0.07 0.75
7/2/04 514 0.02 0.40 0.06 1.27 391 0.02 0.28 0.06 0.77
7/3/04 538 0.10 0.47 0.07 1.37 415 0.07 0.33 0.08 0.84
7/4/04 560 0.10 0.50 0.07 1.47 437 0.07 0.36 0.09 0.91
7/5/04 581 0.06 0.49 0.07 1.53 458 0.04 0.35 0.08 0.95
7/6/04 595 0.08 0.50 0.07 1.61 472 0.05 0.35 0.09 1.00
7/7/04 606 0.05 0.47 0.07 1.66 483 0.03 0.32 0.08 1.03
7/8/04 624 0.03 0.44 0.06 1.69 501 0.02 0.30 0.08 1.05
7/9/04 649 0.13 0.55 0.08 1.82 526 0.09 0.37 0.10 1.14

7/10/04 674 0.05 0.50 0.07 1.87 551 0.04 0.34 0.09 1.18
7/11/04 703 0.15 0.55 0.08 2.02 580 0.10 0.37 0.12 1.28
7/12/04 730 0.18 0.67 0.10 2.20 608 0.12 0.45 0.12 1.40
7/13/04 758 0.16 0.75 0.11 2.36 635 0.11 0.51 0.13 1.51
7/14/04 781 0.13 0.83 0.12 2.49 658 0.09 0.57 0.12 1.60
7/15/04 806 0.15 0.95 0.14 2.64 683 0.11 0.66 0.13 1.71
7/16/04 830 0.18 1.00 0.14 2.82 708 0.13 0.70 0.14 1.84
7/17/04 852 0.16 1.11 0.16 2.98 729 0.11 0.77 0.14 1.95
7/18/04 874 0.20 1.16 0.17 3.18 751 0.14 0.81 0.15 2.09
7/19/04 900 0.24 1.22 0.18 3.42 777 0.17 0.86 0.17 2.26
7/20/04 927 0.23 1.29 0.19 3.65 805 0.17 0.92 0.17 2.43
7/21/04 1219 0.26 1.42 0.25 3.91 956 0.23 1.06 0.22 2.66
7/22/04 981 0.14 1.41 0.20 4.05 858 0.11 1.06 0.17 2.77
7/23/04 996 0.10 1.33 0.19 4.15 873 0.08 1.01 0.16 2.85
7/24/04 1007 0.03 1.20 0.16 4.18 884 0.02 0.92 0.15 2.87
7/25/04 1021 0.17 1.17 0.16 4.35 898 0.14 0.92 0.19 3.01
7/26/04 1036 0.21 1.14 0.16 4.56 913 0.17 0.92 0.20 3.18
7/27/04 1055 0.25 1.16 0.16 4.81 932 0.21 0.96 0.21 3.39
7/28/04 1073 0.10 1.00 0.14 4.91 950 0.08 0.81 0.17 3.47
7/29/04 1094 0.22 1.08 0.15 5.13 971 0.19 0.89 0.20 3.66
7/30/04 1115 0.22 1.20 0.17 5.35 992 0.19 1.00 0.20 3.85
7/31/04 1135 0.26 1.43 0.21 5.61 1012 0.23 1.21 0.21 4.08

8/1/04 1163 0.26 1.52 0.22 5.87 1040 0.24 1.31 0.22 4.32
8/2/04 1189 0.20 1.51 0.22 6.07 1066 0.18 1.32 0.21 4.50
8/3/04 1216 0.29 1.55 0.22 6.36 1093 0.27 1.38 0.24 4.77
8/4/04 1239 0.18 1.63 0.23 6.54 1116 0.17 1.47 0.21 4.94
8/5/04 1259 0.22 1.63 0.23 6.76 1136 0.21 1.49 0.22 5.15
8/6/04 1277 0.21 1.62 0.23 6.97 1155 0.20 1.50 0.22 5.35
8/7/04 1296 0.23 1.59 0.22 7.20 1174 0.22 1.49 0.23 5.57
8/8/04 1320 0.23 1.56 0.21 7.43 1197 0.23 1.48 0.22 5.80
8/9/04 1340 0.27 1.63 0.22 7.70 1217 0.27 1.57 0.24 6.07

8/10/04 1351 0.11 1.45 0.20 7.81 1228 0.11 1.41 0.19 6.18
8/11/04 1360 0.20 1.47 0.21 8.01 1237 0.20 1.44 0.21 6.38
8/12/04 1371 0.19 1.44 0.20 8.20 1248 0.19 1.42 0.21 6.57



8/13/04 1383 0.19 1.42 0.21 8.39 1261 0.19 1.41 0.21 6.76
8/14/04 1393 0.17 1.36 0.20 8.56 1270 0.17 1.36 0.20 6.93
8/15/04 1411 0.28 1.41 0.21 8.84 1288 0.28 1.41 0.23 7.21
8/16/04 1434 0.23 1.37 0.19 9.07 1312 0.23 1.37 0.22 7.44
8/17/04 1455 0.24 1.50 0.21 9.31 1332 0.24 1.50 0.22 7.68
8/18/04 1477 0.25 1.55 0.22 9.56 1354 0.25 1.55 0.22 7.93
8/19/04 1487 0.17 1.53 0.21 9.73 1365 0.17 1.53 0.20 8.10
8/20/04 1505 0.24 1.58 0.22 9.97 1382 0.24 1.58 0.22 8.34
8/21/04 1522 0.30 1.71 0.24 10.27 1399 0.30 1.71 0.24 8.64
8/22/04 1546 0.27 1.70 0.24 10.54 1423 0.27 1.70 0.23 8.91
8/23/04 1571 0.18 1.65 0.23 10.72 1448 0.18 1.65 0.20 9.09
8/24/04 1596 0.21 1.62 0.23 10.93 1473 0.21 1.62 0.20 9.30
8/25/04 1619 0.20 1.57 0.22 11.13 1496 0.20 1.57 0.20 9.50
8/26/04 1641 0.25 1.65 0.23 11.38 1518 0.25 1.65 0.21 9.75
8/27/04 1662 0.26 1.67 0.23 11.64 1539 0.26 1.67 0.21 10.01
8/28/04 1677 0.19 1.56 0.22 11.83 1554 0.19 1.56 0.18 10.20
8/29/04 1694 0.24 1.53 0.22 12.07 1571 0.24 1.53 0.20 10.44
8/30/04 1713 0.26 1.61 0.23 12.33 1591 0.27 1.62 0.20 10.71
8/31/04 1736 0.27 1.67 0.24 12.60 1613 0.28 1.69 0.21 10.99

9/1/04 1757 0.27 1.74 0.24 12.87 1634 0.28 1.77 0.21 11.27
9/2/04 1780 0.32 1.81 0.25 13.19 1657 0.35 1.87 0.23 11.62
9/3/04 1802 0.27 1.82 0.25 13.46 1680 0.30 1.91 0.22 11.92
9/4/04 1827 0.27 1.90 0.26 13.73 1704 0.30 2.02 0.22 12.22
9/5/04 1846 0.18 1.84 0.25 13.91 1723 0.20 1.98 0.19 12.42
9/6/04 1861 0.22 1.80 0.25 14.13 1738 0.24 1.95 0.20 12.66
9/7/04 1876 0.20 1.73 0.24 14.33 1753 0.22 1.89 0.20 12.88
9/8/04 1891 0.19 1.65 0.23 14.52 1769 0.21 1.82 0.19 13.09
9/9/04 1910 0.24 1.57 0.22 14.76 1787 0.27 1.74 0.21 13.36

9/10/04 1931 0.32 1.62 0.23 15.08 1808 0.35 1.79 0.23 13.71
9/11/04 1953 0.21 1.56 0.22 15.29 1830 0.25 1.74 0.19 13.96
9/12/04 1975 0.20 1.58 0.21 15.49 1852 0.25 1.79 0.19 14.21
9/13/04 2003 0.26 1.62 0.22 15.75 1880 0.36 1.91 0.21 14.57
9/14/04 2028 0.11 1.53 0.21 15.86 1905 0.17 1.86 0.15 14.74
9/15/04 2041 0.12 1.46 0.20 15.98 1918 0.19 1.84 0.14 14.93
9/16/04 2057 0.10 1.32 0.18 16.08 1934 0.18 1.75 0.13 15.11


